## City of

## HURST TEXAS



## POLICE DEPARTMENT

## PUBLIC INFORMATION RELEASE

Date: 02/01/2022

Issued by: Captain Nate Duermeyer

Time: 5 PM

Topic: Joint venture between the City of Hurst and the Humane Society of North Texas

We are pleased to announce the arrival of the Humane Society of North Texas at the Hurst Animal Shelter, as they have joined us in sharing responsibilities as of today, February 1st, 2022. City of Hurst staff will continue to provide exceptional care to our animals and protect their welfare, while the Humane Society takes over adoption responsibilities and promotes the animals on an expanded social media and marketing platform. Follow us for more updates on Facebook on these pages:

Hurst Police Department

**Hurst Animal Services** 

**Humane Society of North Texas** 

City of Hurst, TX - City Hall

For additional information, please contact:

pio@hursttx.gov